

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Application No.496/2024

In

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No.157/2023

Rakesh S/o Sh. Nemichand, Aged About 22 Years, Resident Of
Naya Gaon Mafi, Police Station - Halena, District- Bharatpur,
Rajasthan.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through P.p.
2. Additional Chief Secretary, Department Of Home,
Government Of Rajasthan, Main Building, Secretariat,
Jaipur, Rajasthan.
3. Director, Department Of Prosecution, Room No. 7116-
17,7226, Food Building, Secretariat, Jaipur - 302005
(Rajasthan)
4. Additional Director General Of Police (Crime), Police Head
Quarter, Lalkothi Scheme, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Rajasthan)
5. Superintendent Of Police, District Bharatpur, Bharatpur.
6. Station House Officer, Police Station Halena, District
Bharatpur, Rajasthan.
7. Vijay Singh Chhonkar S/o Hari Singh, Outgoing, Station
House Officer, Police Station Halena, District Bharatpur,
Rajasthan.
8. Dharmendra Singh S/o Kumarpal, Head Constable (501),
Police Station Halena, District Bharatpur, Rajasthan.
9. Chandra Pal S/o Mohan Singh, Constable (2364), Police
Station Halena, District Bharatpur, Rajasthan.
10. Manohar S/o Mohan Singh, Constable (2139), Police
Station Halena, District Bharatpur, Rajasthan.
11. Shyam Singh S/o Late Sh. Tej Singh, Head Constable
(767), Investigation Officer, Police Station Halena, District
Bharatpur, Rajasthan.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Renu Verma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asstt. GA

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

27/05/2026

Matter comes up on an application for restoration of S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No.157/2023.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein. S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No.157/2023 is ordered to be restored to its original number.

Office is directed to proceed further in this matter.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J